Data Sheet
Broadcom ASMW-Lx00-DS105
November 25, 2024
Description
The Broadcom® ASMW-LG00 and ASMW-LM00
surface-mount LEDs use InGaN chip technology with
superior package design to enable them to produce higher
light output with better flux performance. They can be driven

4
ASMW-LG00, ASMW-LM00 Data Sheet 0.5W 2835 Surface-Mount LED
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example:
ASMW-LG00-NY10E
A S M W - L x1 0 0 - N x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Color
G Green
M Deep blue
x2 Minimum Flux Bin
See the Flux Bin Limits (CAT) table.
x3 Maximum Flux Bin
x4 Color Bin 0 Full color distribution
x5 Test Option E Test current = 150 mA
x1 = G Green color
x2 = Y Minimum flux bin Y
x3 = 1 Maximum flux bin 1
x4 = 0 Full color distribution
x5 = E Test current = 150 mA
ASMW-LG00, ASMW-LM00 Data Sheet 0.5W 2835 Surface-Mount LED
Broadcom ASMW-Lx00-DS105
5
Bin Information
Flux Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance: ± 12%.
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance: ± 0.1V.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance: ± 1.0 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Flux, V (lm)
Min. Max.
Green
Y 38.0 41.0
Z 41.0 44.0
1 44.0 47.0
Deep Blue
G 8.0 9.0
H 9.0 10.0
J 10.0 11.0
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
G04 2.9 3.0
G05 3.0 3.1
G06 3.1 3.2
G07 3.2 3.3
G08 3.3 3.4
G09 3.4 3.5
G10 3.5 3.6
G11 3.6 3.7
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, d (nm)
Min. Max.
Green
1 515.0 520.0
2 520.0 525.0
3 525.0 530.0
4 530.0 535.0
Deep Blue
8 450.0 455.0
9 455.0 460.0
CAT: W Flux bin Y
BIN: 2 Color bin 2
VF: G05 VF bin G05
Broadcom ASMW-Lx00-DS105
6